

## PROCLAMATION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF INYO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA DECLARING AUGUST 2022 AS CHILD SUPPORT AWARNESS MONTH IN INYO COUNTY



**WHEREAS**, the Eastern Sierra Child Support Services recognizes that families come in all shapes and sizes and means that one size does not fit all when it comes to service and care required; and,

**WHEREAS**, the California Child Support Services and local child support offices across the state take care to reflect the needs of each parent and make the process adaptable and collaborative; and,

WHEREAS, Eastern Sierra Child Support Services distributed over \$4.5M during FY 2021-2022 to 904 children and 1,045 local families; and

WHEREAS, children are our most valuable resource and consistent support helps them become healthy, productive and well-adjusted adults; and,

**WHEREAS,** Child Support Awareness Month recognizes the role of parental, emotional, financial and community service support in the wellbeing of our children; and,

**WHEREAS,** Child Support Professionals working for the Eastern Sierra Department of Child Support Services work day in and day out to improve the quality of life of children and families through timely, accurate, and responsive child support services; and,

WHEREAS, Eastern Sierra Department of Child Support serving Inyo and Mono counties, actively seeks to provide Family-Centered Services through partnerships with other County and State agencies, to establish and collect consistent child support payments to families.

**NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED** this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August 2022 that the Board of Supervisors proclaims August 2022 as "Child Support Awareness Month" in Inyo County.

Chairperson

Attest: LESLIE L. CHAPMAN Clerk of the Board

Assistant Clerk of the Board